Members Present:

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
TAPE #57
HB 2023, 2026

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
FEBRUARY 26, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Karl Jorgenson, Oregon Military Department

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 57, SIDE A

003
007
008
016
017

081
082

090
091
092
108
119
164
177
179
182
183
185
188
191
225
226
229
247
252
273
289

Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:12 P.M.

Rep. Berger

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on Bill Introduction.

Paul Warner Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Exhibit A, Exhibit B LC 134, Exhibit C LC 1301, Exhibit D LC 1302, Exhibit E
LC 2237, Exhibit F LC 2238, Exhibit G LC 2371, Exhibit H LC 2468, Exhibit |
LC 2625, Exhibit J LC 2852, Exhibit K LC 2993, Exhibit L LC 2994, Exhibit
M LC 2996, Exhibit N LC 2999, Exhibit O LC 3016, Exhibit P LC 3145.

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES LC 134, LC 1301, LC 1302, LC 2237, LC 2238, LC
2371, LC 2468, LC 2625, LC 2852, LC 2993, LC 2994, LC 2996, LC 2999,
LC 3016, LC 3145 BE ADOPTED AS COMMITTEE BILLS

Chair Barnhart ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on Bill Introduction.

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Opened Public Hearing on HB 2023 and HB 2026.

Mary Ayala Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit Q)

Chris Allanach Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits R, S)

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Olson

Chair Barnhart

Karl Jorgenson

Chair Barnhart

Jorgenson Exhibits T, U.

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Olson

Jorgenson

Rep. Berger

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart



297
303
307
310
326

334
346

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Warner

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

<K E<LCHuEODOZEr R ~TQmmuOw»

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2023 and HB 2026.

Committee in Recess at 1:36 p.m. until it reconvenes at 4:30 p.m.
Reconvenes at 4:32 p.m. Not in attendance: Rep. Olson, Rep. Berger.
Exhibit W LC 2254, Exhibit X LC 2943, Exhibit Y LC 3108.

MOTION: MOVES LC 2254, LC 2943, AND LC 3108 BE SUBMITTED AS
COMMITTEE BILLS.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Adjourned meeting at 4:34 p.m.

LC Draft summary list, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.

LC 134, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.

LC 1301, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 1302, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2237, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2238, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2371, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2468, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2625, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2852, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2993, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2994, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2996, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2999, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 3016, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 3145, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.

HB 2023, Staff measure summary, Ayala, 2/26/2007.

HB 2026, Staff measure summary, Allanach, 2/26/2007.
HB 2026, Revenue impact statement, Allanach, 2/26/2007.
HB 2023, Written testimony, Karl Jorgenson, 2/26/2007.
HB 2026, Written testimony, Karl Jorgenson, 2/26/2007.

LC Draft summary list, LRO sta
LC 2254, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 2943, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
LC 3108, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.

ff, 2/26/2007.



