## HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 26, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present:

Karl Jorgenson, Oregon Military Department

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

## TAPE 57, SIDE A

IAPE 5/, SIDE A			
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:12 P.M.	
007	Rep. Berger		
008	Chair Barnhart		
016	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on Bill Introduction.	
017	Paul Warner	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Exhibit A, Exhibit B LC 134, Exhibit C LC 1301, Exhibit D LC 1302, Exhibit E LC 2237, Exhibit F LC 2238, Exhibit G LC 2371, Exhibit H LC 2468, Exhibit I LC 2625, Exhibit J LC 2852, Exhibit K LC 2993, Exhibit L LC 2994, Exhibit M LC 2996, Exhibit N LC 2999, Exhibit O LC 3016, Exhibit P LC 3145.	
081	Chair Barnhart		
082	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES LC 134, LC 1301, LC 1302, LC 2237, LC 2238, LC 2371, LC 2468, LC 2625, LC 2852, LC 2993, LC 2994, LC 2996, LC 2999, LC 3016, LC 3145 BE ADOPTED AS COMMITTEE BILLS	
090	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.	
091	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on Bill Introduction.	
092	Chair Barnhart		
108	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2023 and HB 2026.	
119	Mary Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit Q)	
164	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits R, S)	
177	Vice Chair Butler		
179	Chair Barnhart		
182	Rep. Olson		
183	Chair Barnhart		
185	Karl Jorgenson		
188	Chair Barnhart		
191	Jorgenson	Exhibits T, U.	
225	Chair Barnhart		
226	Rep. Olson		
229	Jorgenson		
247	Rep. Berger		
252	Chair Barnhart		
273	Vice Chair Butler		
289	Chair Barnhart		

297	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2023 and HB 2026.
303	Chair Barnhart	Committee in Recess at 1:36 p.m. until it reconvenes at 4:30 p.m.
307	Chair Barnhart	Reconvenes at 4:32 p.m. Not in attendance: Rep. Olson, Rep. Berger.
310	Warner	Exhibit W LC 2254, Exhibit X LC 2943, Exhibit Y LC 3108.
326	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES LC 2254, LC 2943, AND LC 3108 BE SUBMITTED AS COMMITTEE BILLS.
334	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
346	Chair Barnhart	Adjourned meeting at 4:34 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

## Exhibit Summary:

- A. LC Draft summary list, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- B. LC 134, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- C. LC 1301, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- D. LC 1302, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- E. LC 2237, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- F. LC 2238, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- G. LC 2371, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- H. LC 2468, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- I. LC 2625, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- J. LC 2852, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- K. LC 2993, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- L. LC 2994, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- M. LC 2996, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- N. LC 2999, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- O. LC 3016, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- P. LC 3145, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- Q. HB 2023, Staff measure summary, Ayala, 2/26/2007.
- R. HB 2026, Staff measure summary, Allanach, 2/26/2007.
- S. HB 2026, Revenue impact statement, Allanach, 2/26/2007.
- T. HB 2023, Written testimony, Karl Jorgenson, 2/26/2007.
- U. HB 2026, Written testimony, Karl Jorgenson, 2/26/2007.
- V. LC Draft summary list, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- W. LC 2254, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- X. LC 2943, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.
- Y. LC 3108, LRO staff, 2/26/2007.